
BULLDOGS COACHING STAFF
Tony Huges • Southern Miss (1980)......................................................... Associate Head Coach/Running Backs
Kevin Barbay • Lamar (2005)......................................................................Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks
Matt Brock • Baker (2011)............................................................................... Defensive Coordinator/Linebackers
Chad Bumphis • Mississippi State (2013)..............................................................................................Wide Receivers
Brett Dewhurst • Texas Tech (2011)......................................................................................................................Safeties
Will Friend • Alabama (1998).......................................................................................................................Offensive Line
Darcel McBath • Texas Tech (2008).............................................................................................................Cornerbacks
Eric Mele • William Patterson (2002).............................................................................Special Teams Coordinator
Mike Schmidt • San Diego State (2009)...................................... Tight Ends/Tackles/Run Game Coordinator
David Turner • Davidson (1985)................................................................................................................ Defensive Line

MISSISSIPPI STATE
BULLDOGS
Head Coach: Zach Arnett (New Mexico, 2009)
@ Mississippi State: 4-3 (2nd season) • Career: Same

RAZORBACK COACHING STAFF
Jimmy Smith • Fayetteville State (2002).............................................. Associate Head Coach/Running Backs
Scott Fountain • Samford (1988)....................................Assistant Head Coach/Special Teams Coordinator
Dan Enos • Michigan State (1991)................................................................Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks
Travis Williams • Auburn (2005)..............................................................................................Defensive Coordinator
Marcus Woodson • Ole Miss (2003)..................................................................................Co-Defensive Coordinator
Deke Adams • Southern Miss (1995)........................................................................................................ Defensive Line
Kenny Guiton • Ohio State (2013)...........................................................................................................Wide Receivers
Cody Kennedy • Southeastern Louisiana (2012)..................................................................................Offensive Line
Morgan Turner • Illinois (2009).........................................................................................................................Tight Ends
Deron Wilson • Southern Miss (2013)...............................................................................................................Secondary

ARKANSAS
RAZORBACKS

Head Coach: Sam Pittman (Pittsburg State, 1986)
@ Arkansas: 21-22 (4th season) • Career: Same

3-3 OVERALL
0-3 SEC

11 a.m. // Saturday, Oct. 21, 2023 // ESPN
Fayetteville, Ark. // Donald W. Reynolds Razorback Stadium (76,000)

2-5 OVERALL
0-4 SEC

RAZORBACK OFFENSE
	 WR	 2 	Andrew Armstrong 	R-Sr.	 6-4	 201
		  88 	 Davion Dozier 	 Fr.	 6-4	 205

	 WR	 4 	Isaac TeSlaa 	 Sr.	 6-4	 216  
		  16 	 Isaiah Sategna 	 R-Fr.	 5-11	 180 
		  14 	 Bryce Stephens 	 R-So.	 6-0	 181

	 LT	 72 	Andrew Chamblee 	 R-Fr.	 6-6	 304
-OR-	 51	 Devon Manuel	 R-So.	 6-9	 310	               
	 LG	 62	 Brady Latham	 R-Sr.	 6-5	 312
		  67 	 Josh Street 	 R-So.	 6-6	 311

	 C	 55 	Beaux Limmer 	 R-Sr.	 6-5	 307
		  56 	 Amaury Wiggins	 R-So.	 6-3	 310

	 RG	 78 	Joshua Braun	 R-Jr.	 6-6	 348	
		  53 	 Ty’Kieast Crawford 	 Sr.	 6-5	 326

	 RT	 75 	Patrick Kutas	 So.	 6-5	 313
		  76 	 E’Marion Harris 	 R-Fr.	 6-7	 292

	 QB	 1 	KJ Jefferson 	 R-Sr.	 6-3	 247	
		  6 	 Jacolby Criswell 	 R-Jr.	 6-1	 230

	 RB	 0 	AJ Green 	 Jr.	 5-11	 205
-OR-	 7 	Rashod Dubinion	 So.	 5-10	 216
		  20 	 Dominique Johnson	 R-Jr.	 6-1	 252 

	 TE	 8 	Ty Washington 	 R-Fr.	 6-4	 247
		  44 	 Francis Sherman 	 Sr.	 6-3	 247
		  89 	 Nathan Bax 	 *R-Sr.	 6-4	 250
-OR- 		 30 	 Var’keyes Gumms 	 R-So.	 6-3	 242

	 WR	 17 	Tyrone Broden 	 R-Sr.	 6-7	 195
-OR-	 13 	Jaedon Wilson 	 R-So.	 6-3	 179
		  83 	 Dazmin James 	 Fr.	 6-2	 186

RAZORBACK DEFENSE
	 DE	40 	Landon Jackson 	 Jr.	 6-7	 281 
		  6 	 John Morgan III 	 R-Sr.	 6-2	 270
		  58 	 Jashaud Stewart 	 Sr.	 6-2	 257

	 DT	 5 	Cam Ball 	 R-So.	 6-5	 319 
		  9 	 Taurean Carter 	 R-Sr.	 6-3	 303 
		  93 	 Keivie Rose 	 R-Sr.	 6-3	 303

	 DT	 50 	Eric Gregory 	 R-Sr.	 6-4	 318 
		  10 	 Anthony Booker Jr. 	 R-Sr.	 6-4	 351

	 DE	 7 	Trajan Jeffcoat 	 *R-Sr.	 6-4	 281
		  56 	 Zach Williams 	 *Sr.	 6-4	 250

	 LB	 27 	Chris Paul Jr. 	 R-So.	 6-1	 233
		  3 	 Antonio Grier	 *R-Sr.	 6-1	 230
-OR-		  22	 Brad Spence	 Fr.	 6-2	 237

	 LB	28 	Jaheim Thomas 	 R-Jr.	 6-4	 240
		  36 	 Jordan Crook 	 So.	 6-0	 220

	 CB	 1 	Lorando Johnson 	 R-Jr.	 6-0	 193 
		  2 	 Dwight McGlothern 	 Sr.	 6-2	 188
		  25 	 Kee’yon Stewart 	 R-Sr.	 6-0	 185 

	 S	 13 	Alfahiym Walcott 	 *Sr.	 6-2	 210
		  4 	 Malik Chavis 	 R-Sr.	 6-2	 194 

	 S	 8 	Jayden Johnson 	 Jr.	 6-2	 206 
		  18 	 TJ Metcalf 	 Fr.	 6-1	 206

	 CB	 11 	Jaylon Braxton 	 Fr.	 6-0	 185  
		  15 	 Jaheim Singletary 	 R-Fr.	 6-2	 187 
 		  24 	 LaDarrius Bishop 	 *R-Sr.	 6-0	 183

	 NB	 17	 Hudson Clark	 R-Sr.	 6-2	 188	
		  18 	 TJ Metcalf 	 Fr.	 6-1	 206
		  21 	 Jaylen Lewis 	 R-Fr.	 6-0	 182

RAZORBACK SPECIALISTS
	K/KO	 29 	Cam Little 	 Jr.	 6-2	 179
		  28 	 Blake Ford	 R-Fr.	 6-1	 225

	 P	 31 	Max Fletcher 	 So.	 6-5	 174
		  37 	 Devin Bale 	 Jr.	 6-3	 211 

	 LS	 48 	Eli Stein 	 So.	 6-3	 231 
		  30 	 Ashton Ngo 	 Jr.	 5-11	 233	

	 H	 31 	Max Fletcher 	 So.	 6-5	 174
		  37 	 Devin Bale 	 Jr.	 6-3	 211 	

	 KR	 16 	Isaiah Sategna 	 R-Fr.	 5-11	 180 
		  0 	 AJ Green 	 Jr.	 5-11	 205 

	 PR	 16 	Isaiah Sategna 	 R-Fr.	 5-11	 180 
		  14 	 Bryce Stephens 	 R-So.	 6-0	 181

MSU NUMERICAL ROSTER ARKANSAS NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 0	 DeShawn Page	 LB
	 1	 Marcus Banks	 S
	 1	 Zavion Thomas	 WR
	 2	 Esaias Furdge	 CB
	 2	 Will Rogers	 QB
	 3	 Decamerion Richardson	 CB
	 3	 Justin Robinson	 WR
	 4	 DeCarlos Nicholson	 CB
	 5	 Lideatrick Griffin	 WR
	 6	 Jordan Davis	 DE
	 7	 Jo’Quavious Marks	 RB
	 7	 Shawn Preston Jr.	 S
	 8	 Geor’quarius Spivey	 TE
	 9	 De’Monte Russell	 DE
	 10	 Corey Ellington	 S
	 11	 Jaden Walley	 WR
	 12	 Asher Morgan	 QB
	 12	 Jamari Brown	 CB
	 13	 Ray’Darious Jones	 CB
	 14	 Nathaniel Watson	 LB
	 14	 Mike Wright	 QB
	 15	 Jake Weir	 QB
	 15	 Ja’Kobi Albert	 S
	 16	 Chris Parson	 QB
	 16	 Zakari Tillman	 LB
	 17	 Jordan Morant	 S
	 17	 Vic Sutton	 QB
	 18	 Jordan Mosley	 WR
	 18	 Khamauri Rogers	 CB
	 19	 Freddie Roberson	 WR
	 20	 Isaac Smith	 S
	 21	 Hunter Washington	 S
	 22	 Nathan Pickering	 DT
	 22	 Simeon Price	 RB
	 23	 Trevion Williams	 DL
	 23	 Seth Davis	 RB
	 24	 Keyvone Lee	 RB
	 25	 Jeffery Pittman	 RB
	 26	 J.P. Purvis	 LB
	 27	 Chris Keys	 S
	 28	 Tanner Duke Johnson	 S
	 28	 Brinston Williams	 RB
	 29	 Kelley Jones	 CB
	 30	 Luke Evans	 CB
	 31	 Javae Gilmore	 LB
	 32	 Nicholas Bargains	 CB
	 32	 Wykece Johnson	 RB
	 33	 Trent Singleton	 S
	 34	 Brice Pollock	 CB
	 35	 Javaris Bufford	 RB
	 35	 Kalvin Dinkins	 DL
	 36	 Donterry Russell	 DL
	 36	 Jacoby Bellazar	 WR
	 37	 John Lewis	 LB
	 38	 Jaylen Aborom	 S
	 39	 Avery Sledge	 LB
	 40	 Nic Mitchell	 LB
	 41	 Manuel Hillman	 LS
	 41	 Cody Swanson	 S
	 43	 Hayes Hammond	 LS
	 43	 Will James	 S
	 44	 Jett Johnson	 LB
	 45	 Ty Cooper	 DL
	 46	 Joseph Head Jr.	 DL
	 47	 Jalin Shephard	 S
	 47	 Ethan Chang	 K
	 48	 Caleb Bryant	 DL
	 49	 Marlon Hauck	 K
	 50	 Tabias Hinton	 LB
	 52	 Grant Jackson	 OL
	 52	 Khalid Moore	 LB
	 54	 Jonathan Davis	 DL
	 55	 Michael Robinson	 LB
	 56	 Wesley Davis	 OL
	 57	 Cole Smith	 OL
	 58	 Kameron Jones	 OL
	 60	 Jayden Hobson	 OL
	 64	 Steven Losoya III	 OL
	 66	 Nick Jones	 OL
	 67	 Leon Bell	 OL
	 69	 Kwatrivous Johnson	 OL
	 72	 Canon Boone	 OL
	 75	 Percy Lewis	 OL
	 76	 Albert Reese IV	 OL
	 77	 Zay Alexander	 OL
	 78	 Amari Smith	 OL
	 79	 Jakson LaHue	 OL
	 80	 Kade Kolka	 WR
	 80	 Kyle Ferrie	 K
	 81	 Antonio Harmon	 TE
	 81	 Andrew Osteen	 P
	 82	 Nick Barr-Mira	 K
	 82	 Seydou Traore	 TE
	 83	 Keelan Crimmins	 P
	 83	 Rayfield Lotten	 TE
	 84	 Carson Allen	 K
	 85	 Creed Whittemore	 WR
	 86	 Nick Lauderdale	 TE
	 87	 Nakai Poole	 WR
	 88	 Ryland Goede	 TE
	 89	 Grant Evans	 WR
	 89	 Luke Beard	 LS
	 91	 Deonte Anderson	 DE
	 92	 Eric Taylor	 DL
	 94	 Jaden Crumedy	 DT
	 95	 Gabe Moore	 DL
	 96	 Gavin Nelson	 DL
	 98	 Malik Ellis	 TE
	 98	 Dayvionte Thompson	 DL
	 99	 Jacarius Clayton	 TE

BULLDOG OFFENSE
	 LT	 69 	Kwatrivous Johnson	 Gr.	 6-7	 330
		  75 	 Percy Lewis	 Sr.	 6-8	 345

	 LG	 66 	Nick Jones	 Sr.	 6-3	 300
		  76 	 Albert Reese IV	 R-So.	 6-7	 320

	 C	 57 	Cole Smith	 Gr.	 6-3	 305
		  72 	 Canon Boone	 R-So.	 6-4	 305

	 RG	 64 	Steven Losoya III	 R-Sr.	 6-4	 320
		  52 	 Grant Jackson	 R-Jr.	 6-6	 325
-OR-		  79 	 Jakson LaHue 	 R-Fr.	 6-5	 315

	 RT	 58 	Kameron Jones	 Gr.	 6-5	 315
		  67 	 Leon Bell	 Jr.	 6-8	 325

	 QB	 2 	Will Rogers	 Sr.	 6-2	 215
		  14 	 Mike Wright	 Sr.	 6-4	 195

	 RB	 7 	Jo’Quavious Marks	 Sr.	 5-10	 210
		  25 	 Jeffery Pittman 	 Jr.	 5-11	 205
		  23 	 Seth Davis	 Fr.	 5-7	 185

	WR (X)	3 	Justin Robinson	 R-Jr.	 6-4	 220
-OR-	 19 	Freddie Roberson	 R-Sr.	 6-2	 190
	WR (H)	5 	Lideatrick Griffin	 Sr.	 5-10	 180
		  85 	 Creed Whittemore	 Fr.	 5-11	 185
-OR-		  81 	 Antonio Harmon	 R-So.	 6-3	 215

	WR (Z)	 1 	Zavion Thomas 	 So.	 5-11	 190
		  11 	 Jaden Walley	 Sr.	 6-0	 195
-OR-		  18 	 Jordan Mosley	 R-So.	 6-0	 190

	 TE	88 	Ryland Goede	 Gr.	 6-6	 260
-OR-	98 	Malik Ellis 	 Fr.	 6-5	 265

BULLDOG DEFENSE
	 DE	 91 	Deonte Anderson	 So.	 6-3	 260
		  6 	 Jordan Davis	 Gr.	 6-4	 275

	 NG	22 	Nathan Pickering	 Sr.	 6-4	 305
		  92 	 Eric Taylor	 So.	 6-4	 290

	 DT	 94 	Jaden Crumedy	 Gr.	 6-5	 305
		  9 	 De’Monte Russell	 Sr.	 6-4	 280

	SAM	 36 	Donterry Russell	 R-Fr.	 6-4	 220
		  37 	 John Lewis	 So.	 6-3	 240

	MIKE	 14 	Nathaniel Watson	 Gr.	 6-2	 245
		  26 	 J.P. Purvis	 Sr.	 6-1 	 255

	WILL	44 	Jett Johnson	 Gr.	 6-2	 230
		  0 	 DeShawn Page	 Sr.	 6-2	 235

	 CB	 3 	Decamerion Richardson	 Sr.	 6-2	 195
		  34 	 Brice Pollock	 Fr.	 6-1	 190

	 S	 7 	Shawn Preston Jr.	 Gr.	 6-0	 205
		  20 	 Isaac Smith	 Fr.	 6-0	 205

	 S	 10 	Corey Ellington 	 Jr.	 6-3	 200
		  27 	 Chris Keys	 R-Jr.	 6-0	 190
		  17 	 Jordan Morant	 R-Jr.	 6-0	 210

	 S	 1 	Marcus Banks 	 Sr.	 6-0	 190
		  21 	 Hunter Washington 	 R-So.	 5-11	 190

	 CB	 4 	DeCarlos Nicholson	 Sr.	 6-3	 195
		  2 	 Esaias Furdge	 Gr.	 6-0	 185

BULLDOG SPECIALISTS
	 PK	80 	Kyle Ferrie	 Fr.	 6-1	 205
		  82 	 Nick Barr-Mira 	 Sr.	 6-0	 185

	HOLD	 81 	Andrew Osteen 	 Gr.	 6-1	 200
		  83 	 Keelan Crimmins 	 Fr.	 6-3	 215

	 KO	82 	Nick Barr-Mira	 Sr.	 6-0	 185
-OR-	80 	Kyle Ferrie	 Fr.	 6-1	 205
	 P	 83 	Keelan Crimmins	 Fr.	 6-3	 215
		  81 	 Andrew Osteen 	 Gr.	 6-1	 200	

	 LS	 43 	Hayes Hammond 	 R-Jr.	 5-10	 195
		  41 	 Manuel Hillman 	 R-Jr.	 6-0	 190

	 KR	 5 	Lideatrick Griffin	 Sr.	 5-10	 180
		   1	 Zavion Thomas 	 So.	 5-11	 190

	 PR	 1 	Zavion Thomas 	 So.	 5-11	 190
		  11 	 Jaden Walley	 Sr.	 6-0	 195

PRONUNCIATION (ALPHA)

	82 	Nick Barr-Mira................................... bar-MEER-uh

	99 	Jacarius Clayton...........................Juh-care-ee-us

	94	 Jaden Crumedy..................................Crum-eh-DEE

	 2 	Esaias Furdge.........................................ee-SIGH-us

	88 	Ryland Goede................................................. GO-dee

	 5 	Lideatrick “Tulu” Griffin............................TOO-lou

	69 	Kwatrivous Johnson............... Kwa-TRAY-vee-us

	 13 	Ray’Darious Jones...................... ray-DARE-ee-us

	24 	Keyvone Lee................................................ KEY-von

	 7 	Jo’quavious Marks..................... jo-QUAY-vee-US

	 3 	Decamerion Richardson.......... Dee-cam-ree-ON

	 9 	De’Monte Russell............................Duh-mahn-tay

	 8 	Geor’quarius Spivey.... ja-QUARE-ee-us SPY-vee

	 1 	Zavion Thomas......................................ZAY-vee-on

	82 	Seydou Traore........................... Say-Do Try-or-ay

	 15 	Jake Weir............................................................ Ware

PRONUNCIATION (ALPHA)
	 23	 Isaiah Augustave.............................................ah-guh-stov
	 9	 Taurean Carter....................................................tore-ee-an
	 72	 Andrew Chamblee...............................................cham-blee
	 4	 Malik Chavis.............................................ma-leek chav-iss
	 53	 Ty’Kieast Crawford...............................................ty-KEAST
	 0	 Nico Davillier.........................................................dava-YAY
	 95	 Ian Geffrard..............................................................jeff-rard
	 86	 Kalil Girault.............................................................. juh-rault
	 76	 E’Marion Harris................................................eh-mary-ON 
	 33	 Dylan Hasz.......................................................................... haz
	 9	 Luke Hasz............................................................................ haz
	 7	 Trajan Jeffcoat.......................................................tray-JON
	 1	 Lorando Johnson............................................. luh-ran-doh
	 75	 Patrick Kutas..............................................................koo-tas
	 11	 Sam Mbake................................................................bah-KAY
	 30	 Ashton Ngo........................................................................... no
	 35	 Mani Powell..................................................................manny
	 93	 Keivie Rose................................................................kee-vee
	 16	 Isaiah Sategna.................................................suh-TANE-ya
	 58	 Jashaud Stewart....................................................ja-shawd
	 4	 Isaac TeSlaa............................................................teh-SLAW
	 13	 Alfahiym Walcott..............................................al-fuh-heem

	 0	 Nico Davillier	 DL
	 0	 AJ Green	 RB
	 1	 KJ Jefferson	 QB
	 1	 Lorando Johnson	 DB
	 2	 Andrew Armstrong	 WR
	 2	 Dwight McGlothern	 DB
	 3	 Antonio Grier	 LB
	 3	 Malachi Singleton	 QB
	 4	 Malik Chavis	 DB
	 4	 Isaac TeSlaa	 WR
	 5	 Cameron Ball	 DL
	 5	 Raheim Sanders	 RB
	 6	 Jacolby Criswell	 QB
	 6	 John Morgan III	 DL
	 7	 Rashod Dubinion	 RB
	 7	 Trajan Jeffcoat	 DL
	 8	 Jayden Johnson	 DB
	 8	 Ty Washington	 TE
	 9	 Taurean Carter	 DL
	 9	 Luke Hasz	 TE
	 10	 Anthony Booker Jr.	 DL
	 10	 Cade Fortin	 QB
	 11	 Jaylon Braxton	 DB
	 11	 Sam Mbake	 WR
	 13	 Alfahiym Walcott	 DB
	 13	 Jaedon Wilson	 WR
	 14	 RJ Johnson	 DB
	 14	 Bryce Stephens	 WR
	 15	 Chris Harris	 WR
	 15	 Jaheim Singletary	 DB
	 16	 Isaiah Sategna	 WR
	 17	 Tyrone Broden	 WR
	 17	 Hudson Clark	 DB
	 18	 TJ Metcalf	 DB
	 18	 Chris Rhodes	 WR
	 19	 Rykar Acebo	 QB
	 19	 Dallas Young	 DB
	 20	 Dominique Johnson	 RB
	 20	 Alex Sanford	 LB
	 21	 Emmanuel Crawford	 RB
	 21	 Jaylen Lewis	 DB
	 22	 Jezreel Bachert	 RB
	 22	 Brad Spence	 LB
	 23	 Isaiah Augustave	 RB
	 23	 Carson Dean	 LB
	 24	 LaDarrius Bishop	 DB
	 25	 Kee’yon Stewart	 DB
	 26	 Christian Ford	 DB
	 27	 Chris Paul Jr.	 LB
	 28	 Blake Ford	 K
	 28	 Jaheim Thomas	 LB
	 29	 Cam Little	 K/P
	 30	 Var’keyes Gumms	 TE
	 30	 Ethan Joseph	 DB
	 30	 Ashton Ngo	 LS
	 31	 Max Fletcher	 P
	 31	 Courtney Snelling	 DB
	 32	 Landon Phipps	 DB
	 33	 Dylan Hasz	 DB
	 34	 Jabrae Shaw	 DB
	 34	 Hunter Talley	 TE
	 35	 Mani Powell	 LB
	 36	 Jordan Crook	 LB
	 37	 Devin Bale	 P
	 38	 Anton Pierce	 DB
	 39	 Tyler Larco	 K/P
	 39	 Aidan McCowan	 DB
	 40	 Landon Jackson	 DL
	 41	 Kyle Thompson	 DL
	 43	 Brooks Both	 LB
	 44	 Kaden Henley	 LB
	 44	 Francis Sherman	 TE
	 46	 Owen Lawson	 P	
	 47	 Maddox Lassiter	 TE
	 47	 Braylon Watson	 DB
	 48	 Eli Stein	 LS
	 49	 John Paul Pickens	 DB
	 50	 Cole Carson	 OL
	 50	 Eric Gregory	 DL
	 51	 Devon Manuel	 OL
	 52	 Max Schmidly	 LS
	 52	 Donovan Whitten	 LB
	 53	 Ty’Kieast Crawford	 OL
	 54	 Joey Su’a	 OL
	 55	 JJ Hollingsworth	 DL
	 55	 Beaux Limmer	 OL
	 56	 Amaury Wiggins	 OL
	 56	 Zach Williams	 DL
	 57	 Mason Schueck	 LB
	 58	 Jashaud Stewart	 DL
	 59	 Eli Henderson	 OL
	 60	 Luke Johnston	 OL
	 62	 Brady Latham	 OL
	 63	 Terry Wells	 OL
	 65	 Aaron Smith	 OL
	 66	 Kai Hamilton	 OL
	 67	 Josh Street	 OL
	 70	 Paris Patterson	 OL
	 71	 Brock Burns	 OL
	 72	 Andrew Chamblee	 OL
	 73	 Brooks Edmonson	 OL
	 74	 Luke Brown	 OL
	 75	 Patrick Kutas	 OL
	 76	 E’Marion Harris	 OL
	 78	 Joshua Braun	 OL
	 79	 Tommy Varhall	 OL
	 80	 Shamar Easter	 TE
	 82	 Kaylon Morris	 WR
	 83	 Dazmin James	 WR
	 84	 Marlon Crockett	 WR
	 85	 Jace Petty	 WR
	 86	 Kalil Girault	 WR
	 87	 Kamron Bibby	 WR
	 88	 Davion Dozier	 WR
	 89	 Nathan Bax	 TE
	 90	 Marcus Miller	 DL
	 93	 Keivie Rose	 DL
	 94	 Jon Hill	 DL
	 95	 Ian Geffrard	 DL
	 97	 Quincy Rhodes Jr.	 DL
	 99	 Kaleb James	 DL



GAME OFFICIALS
Referee.......................................... David Smith
Umpire.............................................Paul Myers
Head Line Judge................................ Carl Gioia
Line Judge.................................. Michael Taylor
Field Judge.................................. Raymond Tate

ARKANSAS SCHEDULE/RESULTS (2-5 OVERALL, 0-4 SEC)
SEPT. 2		  WESTERN CAROLINA (SECN+/ESPN+)	 LITTLE ROCK, ARK. (WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM)	 W, 56-13
SEPT. 9		  KENT STATE (SEC NETWORK)	 FAYETTEVILLE, ARK.	 W, 28-6
SEPT. 16		  BYU (ESPN2)	 FAYETTEVILLE, ARK.	 L, 38-31
Sept. 23	 at	 #12 LSU * (ESPN)	 Baton Rouge, La.	 L, 34-31 
Sept. 30	 vs.	 Texas A&M * (SEC Network)	 Arlington, Texas (AT&T Stadium)	 L, 34-22
Oct. 7	 at	 #16 Ole Miss * (SEC Network)	 Oxford, Miss.	 L, 27-20
Oct. 14	 at	 #11 Alabama * (ESPN)	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 L, 24-21
OCT. 21		  MISSISSIPPI STATE * (ESPN)	 FAYETTEVILLE, ARK.	 11 A.M.
Nov. 4	 at	 Florida * (TBA)	 Gainesville, Fla.	 TBA
NOV. 11		  AUBURN * (TBA)	 FAYETTEVILLE, ARK.	 TBA
NOV. 18		  FIU (TBA)	 FAYETTEVILLE, ARK.	 TBA
NOV. 24		  MISSOURI * (CBS)	 FAYETTEVILLE, ARK.	 3 P.M.

BOLD — HOME GAME    * — SEC Opponent    Note: All Times Central

WEEK 8...................................................... TV.................................................ALL TIMES CENTRAL

Mississippi State at Arkansas......................... ESPN...........................................11 a.m. Saturday, Oct. 21

#17 Tennessee at #11 Alabama....................... CBS........................................ 2:30 p.m. Saturday, Oct. 21

South Carolina at #20 Missouri...................... SEC Network........................... 2:30 p.m. Saturday, Oct. 21

#13 Ole Miss at Auburn................................... ESPN........................................... 6 p.m. Saturday, Oct. 21

Army at #19 LSU............................................ SEC Network........................... 6:30 p.m. Saturday, Oct. 21

MISSISSIPPI  STATE ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

	 — SEC GAMES —	 — OVERALL —
 SEC EAST	 Record	 Pct.	 Home	 Away	 vs Div.	 Record	 Pct.	 Home	 Away	 Neutral	 Streak

		  Georgia	 4-0	 1.000	 2-0	 2-0	 3-0	 7-0	 1.000	 5-0	 2-0	 0-0	 W7
		  Florida	 3-1	 .750	 2-0	 1-1	 3-1	 5-2	 .714	 4-0	 1-2	 0-0	 W2
		  Missouri	 2-1	 .667	 0-1	 2-0	 2-0	 6-2	 .857	 3-1	 2-0	 1-0	 W1
		  Tennessee	 2-1	 .667	 2-0	 0-1	 1-1	 5-1	 .833	 4-0	 0-1	 1-0	 W3
		  Kentucky	 2-2	 .500	 1-1	 1-1	 2-2	 5-2	 .714	 4-1	 1-1	 0-0	 L2
		  South Carolina	 1-3	 .250	 1-1	 0-2	 0-3	 2-4	 .333	 2-1	 0-2	 0-1	 L2
		  Vanderbilt	 0-4	 .000	 0-3	 0-1	 0-4	 2-6	 .250	 2-3	 0-3	 0-0	 L6
 
 SEC WEST	 Record	 Pct.	 Home	 Away	 vs Div.	 Record	 Pct.	 Home	 Away	 Neutral	 Streak

		  Alabama	 4-0	 1.000	 2-0	 2-0	 4-0	 6-1	 .857	 3-1	 3-0	 0-0	 W5
		  LSU	 4-1	 .800	 2-0	 2-1	 3-1	 5-2	 .714	 3-0	 2-1	 0-1	 W2
		  Ole Miss	 2-1	 .667	 2-0	 0-1	 2-1	 5-1	 .833	 4-0	 1-1	 0-0	 W2
		  Texas A&M	 2-2	 .500	 1-1	 0-1	 2-1	 4-3	 .571	 3-1	 0-2	 1-0	 L2
		  Arkansas	 0-4	 .000	 0-0	 0-3	 0-4	 2-5	 .286	 2-1	 0-3	 0-1	 L5
		  Auburn	 0-3	 .000	 0-1	 0-2	 0-2	 3-3	 .500	 2-1	 1-2	 0-0	 L3
		  Mississippi State	 0-3	 .000	 0-2	 0-1	 0-2	 3-3	 .500	 3-2	 0-1	 0-0	 W1

SEC FOOTBALL STANDINGS

Side Judge................................... Bryan Murphy
Back Judge..................................... Brett Toney
Center Judge................................... Brian Davis
Replay...................................... Mickey Haddock
Communicator............................... Roy A. Potts

MISSISSIPPI STATE SCHEDULE/RESULTS (3-3 OVERALL, 0-3 SEC)
SEPT. 2		  SE LOUISIANA (SEC NETWORK)	 STARKVILLE, MISS.	 W, 48-7
SEPT. 9		  ARIZONA (SEC NETWORK)	 STARKVILLE, MISS.	 W, 31-24 (OT)
SEPT. 16		  #13 LSU * (ESPN)	 STARKVILLE, MISS.	 L, 41-14
Sept. 23	 at	 South Carolina * (SEC Network)	 Columbia, S.C.	 L, 37-30
SEPT. 30		  #12 ALABAMA * (ESPN)	 STARKVILLE, MISS.	 L, 40-17
OCT. 7		  WESTERN MICHIGAN (SEC NETWORK)	 STARKVILLE, MISS.	 W, 41-28
Oct. 21	 at	 Arkansas * (ESPN)	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 11 a.m.
Oct. 28	 at	 Auburn * (SEC Network)	 Auburn, Ala.	 2:30 p.m.
NOV. 4		  KENTUCKY * (TBA)	 STARKVILLE, MISS.	 TBA
Nov. 11	 at	 Texas A&M * (TBA)	 Bryan-College Station, Texas	 TBA
NOV. 18		  SOUTHERN MISS (SEC NETWORK+)	 STARKVILLE, MISS.	 11 A.M.
NOV. 23		  OLE MISS * (ESPN)	 STARKVILLE, MISS.	 6:30 P.M.

BOLD — HOME GAME    * — SEC Opponent    Note: All Times Central

ARKANSAS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

SEC FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

	 19	 Rykar Acebo	 QB	 6-4	 197	 R-Fr.	 Jonesboro, Ark. (Jonesboro HS)
	 2	 Andrew Armstrong	 WR	 6-4	 201	 R-Sr.	 Dallas, Texas (Bishop Dunne HS/TAMUC)
	 23	 Isaiah Augustave	 RB	 6-2	 208	 Fr.	 Naples, Fla. (Naples HS)
	 22	 Jezreel Bachert	 RB	 6-1	 209	 R-Fr.	 Big Sandy, Texas (Big Sandy HS)
	 37	 Devin Bale	 P	 6-3	 211	 Jr.	 La Jolla, Calif. (La Jolla HS/Northern Colorado)
	 5	 Cameron Ball	 DL	 6-5	 319	 R-So.	 Atlanta, Ga. (Tri-Cities HS)
	 89	 Nathan Bax	 TE	 6-4	 250	 *R-Sr.	 Jefferson City, Mo. (Helias Catholic HS/Ill. St.)
	 87	 Kamron Bibby	 WR	 6-2	 183	 R-Fr.	 El Dorado, Ark. (El Dorado HS)
	 24	 LaDarrius Bishop	 DB	 6-0	 183	 *R-Sr.	 Ashdown, Ark. (Ashdown HS)
	 10	 Anthony Booker Jr.	 DL	 6-4	 351	 R-Sr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Winton Woods HS/Maryland)
	 43	 Brooks Both	 LB	 6-0	 230	 R-Jr.	 Harrison, Ark. (Harrison HS)
	 78	 Joshua Braun	 OL	 6-6	 348	 R-Jr.	 Live Oak, Fla. (Suwanee HS/Florida)
	 11	 Jaylon Braxton	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Frisco, Texas (Lone Star HS)
	 17	 Tyrone Broden	 WR	 6-7	 195	 R-Sr.	 Detroit, Mich. (West Bloomfield HS/BGSU)
	 74	 Luke Brown	 OL	 6-6	 313	 Fr.	 Paris, Tenn. (Paris HS)
	 71	 Brock Burns	 OL	 6-4	 272	 R-Fr.	 Ozark, Ark. (Ozark HS)
	 50	 Cole Carson	 OL	 6-5	 302	 R-So.	 Bogata, Texas (Rivercrest HS)
	 9	 Taurean Carter	 DL	 6-3	 303	 R-Sr.	 Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield Legacy HS)
	 72	 Andrew Chamblee	 OL	 6-6	 304	 R-Fr.	 Maumelle, Ark. (Maumelle HS)
	 4	 Malik Chavis	 DB	 6-2	 194	 R-Sr.	 Rison, Ark. (Rison HS)
	 17	 Hudson Clark	 DB	 6-2	 188	 R-Sr.	 Dallas, Texas (Highland Park HS)
	 21	 Emmanuel Crawford	 RB	 5-10	 168	 Fr.	 Grove, Okla. (Grove HS)
	 53	 Ty’Kieast Crawford	 OL	 6-5	 326	 Sr.	 Carthage, Texas (Carthage HS/Charlotte)
	 6	 Jacolby Criswell	 QB	 6-1	 230	 R-Jr.	 Morrilton, Ark. (Morrilton HS/UNC)
	 84	 Marlon Crockett	 WR	 6-4	 211	 R-So.	 Searcy, Ark. (Cabot HS/Memphis)
	 36	 Jordan Crook	 LB	 6-0	 220	 So.	 Duncanville, Texas (Duncanville HS)
	 0	 Nico Davillier	 DL	 6-4	 268	 So.	 Maumelle, Ark. (Maumelle HS)
	 23	 Carson Dean	 LB	 6-4	 234	 Fr.	 Frisco, Texas (Hebron HS)
	 88	 Davion Dozier	 WR	 6-4	 205	 Fr.	 Moody, Ala. (Moody HS)
	 7	 Rashod Dubinion	 RB	 5-10	 216	 So.	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
	 80	 Shamar Easter	 TE	 6-5	 223	 Fr.	 Ashdown, Ark. (Ashdown HS)
	 73	 Brooks Edmonson	 OL	 6-4	 315	 R-Fr.	 Bryant, Ark. (Bryant HS)
	 31	 Max Fletcher	 P	 6-5	 174	 So.	 Melbourne, Australia (ProKick Australia)
	 26	 Christian Ford	 DB	 6-0	 181	 Fr.	 McKinney, Texas (McKinney HS)
	 28	 Blake Ford	 K	 6-1	 225	 R-Fr.	 Arlington, Texas (Lamar HS)
	 10	 Cade Fortin	 QB	 6-3	 220	 *R-Sr.	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS/USF)
	 95	 Ian Geffrard	 DL	 6-5	 394	 Fr.	 Mableton, Ga. (Whitefield Academy)
	 86	 Kalil Girault	 WR	 6-0	 187	 R-So.	 Haslet, Texas (Eaton HS)
	 0	 AJ Green	 RB	 5-11	 205	 Jr.	 Tulsa, Okla. (Union HS)
	 50	 Eric Gregory	 DL	 6-4	 318	 R-Sr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (IMG Academy)
	 3	 Antonio Grier	 LB	 6-1	 230	 *R-Sr.	 Atlanta, Ga. (Mays HS/USF)
	 30	 Var’keyes Gumms	 TE	 6-3	 242	 R-So.	 Houston, Texas (Dekaney HS/North Texas)
	 66	 Kai Hamilton	 OL	 6-4	 299	 R-Fr.	 Hope, Ark. (Hope HS)
	 15	 Chris Harris	 WR	 5-10	 186	 R-Jr.	 Dumas, Ark. (Dumas HS)
	 76	 E’Marion Harris	 OL	 6-7	 292	 R-Fr.	 Little Rock, Ark. (Joe T. Robinson HS)
	 9	 Luke Hasz	 TE	 6-3	 242	 Fr.	 Bixby, Okla. (Bixby HS)
	 33	 Dylan Hasz	 DB	 5-11	 193	 Fr.	 Bixby, Okla. (Bixby HS)
	 59	 Eli Henderson	 OL	 6-4	 290	 R-Fr.	 Duncan, S.C. (Byrnes HS)
	 44	 Kaden Henley	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-Fr.	 Springdale, Ark. (Shiloh Christian Academy)
	 94	 Jon Hill	 DL	 6-5	 248	 R-So.	 Dumas, Ark. (Dumas HS)
	 55	 JJ Hollingsworth	 DL	 6-3	 273	 R-Fr.	 Greenland, Ark. (Greenland HS)
	 40	 Landon Jackson	 DL	 6-7	 281	 Jr.	 Texarkana, Texas (Pleasant Grove HS/LSU)
	 83	 Dazmin James	 WR	 6-2	 186	 Fr.	 Clayton, N.C. (Clayton HS)
	 99	 Kaleb James	 DL	 6-4	 276	 Fr.	 Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield HS)
	 7	 Trajan Jeffcoat	 DL	 6-4	 281	 *R-Sr.	 Columbia, S.C. (Irmo HS/Missouri)
	 1	 KJ Jefferson	 QB	 6-3	 247	 R-Sr.	 Sardis, Miss. (North Panola HS)
	 1	 Lorando Johnson	 DB	 6-0	 193	 R-Jr.	 Lancaster, Texas (Lancaster HS/Baylor)
	 8	 Jayden Johnson	 DB	 6-2	 206	 Jr.	 Cedartown, Ga. (Cedartown HS)
	 14	 RJ Johnson	 DB	 6-2	 180	 Fr.	 Locust Grove, Ga. (Eagles Landing Christian)
	 20	 Dominique Johnson	 RB	 6-1	 252	 R-Jr.	 Crowley, Texas (Crowley HS)
	 60	 Luke Johnston	 OL	 6-5	 231	 Fr.	 Addison, Texas (Trinity Christian Academy)
	 30	 Ethan Joseph	 DB	 6-2	 205	 R-Fr.	 Alpharetta, Ga. (King’s Ridge Christian)
	 75	 Patrick Kutas	 OL	 6-5	 313	 So.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers HS)
	 39	 Tyler Larco	 K/P	 5-9	 178	 R-Jr.	 Miami, Fla. (Miami Palmetto HS/UT Martin)
	 47	 Maddox Lassiter	 TE	 6-3	 238	 Fr.	 Warren, Ark. (Warren HS)
	 62	 Brady Latham	 OL	 6-5	 312	 R-Sr.	 Jenks, Okla. (Jenks HS)
	 46	 Owen Lawson	 P	 6-3	 185	 R-Jr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (Rockhurst HS/Coffeyville CC)
	 21	 Jaylen Lewis	 DB	 6-0	 182	 R-Fr.	 Brownsville, Tenn. (Haywood HS)
	 55	 Beaux Limmer	 OL	 6-5	 307	 R-Sr.	 Tyler, Texas (Tyler Lee HS)
	 29	 Cam Little	 K/P	 6-2	 179	 Jr.	 Moore, Okla. (Southmoore HS)
	 51	 Devon Manuel	 OL	 6-9	 310	 R-So.	 Sunset, La. (Beau Chene HS)
	 11	 Sam Mbake	 WR	 6-3	 205	 So.	 Kennesaw, Ga. (North Cobb HS)
	 39	 Aidan McCowan	 DB	 5-10	 160	 R-Fr.	 Frisco, Texas (Frisco Independence HS) 
	 2	 Dwight McGlothern	 DB	 6-2	 188	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas (Klein Oak HS/LSU)
	 18	 TJ Metcalf	 DB	 6-1	 206	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Pinson Valley HS)
	 90	 Marcus Miller	 DL	 6-5	 296	 R-Sr.	 Warren, Ark. (Warren HS)
	 6	 John Morgan III	 DL	 6-2	 270	 *R-Sr.	 Upper Marlboro, Md. (DeMatha Catholic HS/Pitt)
	 82	 Kaylon Morris	 WR	 6-2	 187	 Fr.	 Fayetteville, Ark. (Fayetteville HS)
	 30	 Ashton Ngo	 LS	 5-11	 233	 Jr.	 Andover, Kan. (Andover HS/Hutchinson CC)
	 70	 Paris Patterson	 OL	 6-6	 350	 Fr.	 East St. Louis, Ill. (East St. Louis HS)
	 27	 Chris Paul Jr.	 LB	 6-1	 233	 R-So.	 Cordele, Ga. (Crisp County HS)
	 85	 Jace Petty	 WR	 5-8	 170	 R-Fr.	 Frisco, Texas (Frisco Independence HS)
	 32	 Landon Phipps	 DB	 6-0	 191	 R-Fr.	 Springdale, Ark. (Springdale HS)
	 49	 John Paul Pickens	 DB	 6-0	 183	 R-Fr.	 Jonesboro, Ark. (Jonesboro HS)
	 38	 Anton Pierce	 DB	 6-2	 218	 Fr.	 Little Rock, Ark. (Mills HS)
	 35	 Mani Powell	 LB	 6-3	 231	 So.	 Fayetteville, Ark. (Fayetteville HS)
	 18	 Chris Rhodes	 WR	 6-0	 179	 R-So.	 Independence, Mo. (Truman HS/Butler CC)
	 97	 Quincy Rhodes Jr.	 DL	 6-6	 289	 Fr.	 North Little Rock, Ark. (N. Little Rock HS)
	 93	 Keivie Rose	 DL	 6-3	 303	 R-Sr.	 Henderson, Texas (Henderson HS/La. Tech)
	 5	 Raheim Sanders	 RB	 6-2	 242	 Jr.	 Rockledge, Fla. (Rockledge HS)
	 20	 Alex Sanford	 LB	 6-1	 227	 Fr.	 Oxford, Miss. (Oxford HS)
	 16	 Isaiah Sategna	 WR	 5-11	 180	 R-Fr.	 Fayetteville, Ark. (Fayetteville HS)
	 52	 Max Schmidly	 LS	 6-3	 207	 Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C. (Myers Park HS)
	 57	 Mason Schueck	 LB	 6-2	 225	 R-Fr.	 Little Rock, Ark. (Pulaski Academy)
	 34	 Jabrae Shaw	 DB	 5-10	 196	 Fr.	 Pine Bluff, Ark. (Mills HS)
	 44	 Francis Sherman	 TE	 6-3	 247	 Sr.	 Bay Village, Ohio (Bay HS/Louisville)
	 15	 Jaheim Singletary	 DB	 6-2	 187	 R-Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Riverside HS/Georgia)
	 3	 Malachi Singleton	 QB	 6-1	 228	 Fr.	 Kennesaw, Ga. (North Cobb HS)
	 65	 Aaron Smith	 OL	 6-6	 289	 Fr.	 Conway, Ark. (Conway HS)
	 31	 Courtney Snelling	 DB	 5-11	 167	 R-Sr.	 Little Rock, Ark. (Joe T. Robinson HS)
	 22	 Brad Spence	 LB	 6-2	 237	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas (Klein Forest HS)
	 48	 Eli Stein	 LS	 6-3	 231	 So.	 Cambridge, Wisc. (Cambridge HS)
	 14	 Bryce Stephens	 WR	 6-0	 181	 R-So.	 Oklahoma City, Okla. (John Marshall HS)
	 25	 Kee’yon Stewart	 DB	 6-0	 185	 R-Sr.	 Houston, Texas (North Shore HS/TCU)
	 58	 Jashaud Stewart	 DL	 6-2	 257	 Sr.	 Jonesboro, Ark. (Jonesboro HS)
	 67	 Josh Street	 OL	 6-6	 311	 R-So.	 Bentonville, Ark. (Bentonville HS)
	 54	 Joey Su’a	 OL	 6-4	 346	 Fr.	 Bentonville, Ark. (Bentonville HS)
	 34	 Hunter Talley	 TE	 6-4	 251	 R-Fr.	 Siloam Springs, Ark. (Siloam Springs HS)
	 4	 Isaac TeSlaa	 WR	 6-4	 216	 Sr.	 Hudsonville, Mich. (Unity Christian/Hillsdale)
	 28	 Jaheim Thomas	 LB	 6-4	 240	 R-Jr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Princeton HS/Cincinnati)
	 41	 Kyle Thompson	 DL	 6-3	 284	 R-Fr.	 Aledo, Texas (Aledo HS)
	 79	 Tommy Varhall	 OL	 6-8	 345	 R-So.	 Overland Park, Kan. (IMG Academy/Maryland)
	 13	 Alfahiym Walcott	 DB	 6-2	 210	 *Sr.	 Wilmington, N.C. (Laney HS/Baylor)
	 8	 Ty Washington	 TE	 6-4	 247	 R-Fr.	 Leesburg, Ga. (Lee County HS)
	 47	 Braylon Watson	 DB	 6-2	 201	 R-Fr.	 Malvern, Ark. (Malvern HS)
	 52	 Donovan Whitten	 LB	 6-3	 242	 Fr.	 Arkadelphia, Ark. (Arkadelphia HS)
	 56	 Amaury Wiggins	 OL	 6-3	 310	 R-So.	 Pensacola, Fla. (Pine Forrest HS/Coffeyville CC)
	 56	 Zach Williams	 DL	 6-4	 250	 *Sr.	 Little Rock, Ark. (Joe T. Robinson HS)
	 13	 Jaedon Wilson	 WR	 6-3	 179	 R-So.	 DeSoto, Texas (DeSoto HS)
	 19	 Dallas Young	 DB	 6-0	 194	 Fr.	 Gardendale, Ala. (Gardendale HS)

	 38	 Jaylen Aborom	 S	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. (Oak Grove HS)
	 15	 Ja’Kobi Albert	 S	 5-11	 180	 So.	 Fairfield, Ala. (Fairfield Prep HS/Kentucky)
	 77	 Zay Alexander	 OL	 6-7	 340	 Fr.	 Tupelo, Miss. (Tupelo HS)
	 84	 Carson Allen	 K	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah HS)
	 91	 Deonte Anderson	 DE	 6-3	 260	 So.	 Miami, Fla. (Fort Meade Senior HS)
	 1	 Marcus Banks	 S	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas (Dekaney HS/Alabama)
	 32	 Nicholas Bargains	 CB	 5-9	 170	 R-Fr.	 Allen, Texas (Allen HS)
	 82	 Nick Barr-Mira	 K	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 Palos Verdes, Calif. (Loyola HS/UCLA)
	 89	 Luke Beard	 LS	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Ackerman, Miss. (Choctaw County HS)
	 67	 Leon Bell	 OL	 6-8	 325	 Jr.	 Alvin, Texas (Dickinson HS/Kilgore CC)
	 36	 Jacoby Bellazar 	 WR	 5-11	 165	 Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La. (Capitol Senior HS/Southwest Mississippi CC)
	 72	 Canon Boone 	 OL	 6-4	 305	 R-So.	 Kemah, Texas (Dickinson HS)
	 12	 Jamari Brown 	 CB	 6-3	 205	 Gr.	 Sunrise, Fla. (Blanche Ely HS/Purdue)
	 48	 Caleb Bryant	 DL	 6-3	 265	 Fr.	 Vicksburg, Miss. (Vicksburg HS)
	 35	 Javaris Bufford	 RB	 5-11	 185	 So.	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Latin School)
	 47	 Ethan Chang	 K	 5-10	 180	 Jr.	 Falls Church, Va. (Marshall HS/William & Mary)
	 99	 Jacarius Clayton	 TE	 6-6	 240	 R-Fr.	 Tupelo, Miss. (Tupelo HS)
	 45	 Ty Cooper	 DL	 6-4	 255	 R-So.	 Louisville, Miss. (Louisville HS)
	 83	 Keelan Crimmins	 P	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Melbourne, Australia (Victoria University)
	 94	 Jaden Crumedy	 DT	 6-5	 305	 Gr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. (Oak Grove HS)
	 54	 Jonathan Davis	 DL	 6-5	 310	 Fr.	 Monticello, Miss. (Lawrence County HS)
	 6	 Jordan Davis	 DE	 6-4	 275	 Gr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Southwind HS/Copiah-Lincoln CC)
	 23	 Seth Davis	 RB	 5-7	 185	 Fr.	 Katy, Texas (Katy HS)
	 56	 Wesley Davis	 OL	 6-4	 300	 R-Fr.	 Collierville, Tenn. (Briarcrest Christian HS)
	 35	 Kalvin Dinkins	 DL	 6-2	 305	 R-Fr.	 Lake, Miss. (Lake HS)
	 10	 Corey Ellington	 S	 6-3	 200	 Jr.	 Lexington, Miss. (Holmes County Central HS)
	 98	 Malik Ellis	 TE	 6-5	 265	 Fr.	 Laurel, Miss. (Laurel HS)
	 89	 Grant Evans	 WR	 6-3	 200	 Fr.	 Lake Charles, La. (St. Louis Catholic HS)
	 30	 Luke Evans	 CB	 6-2	 180	 Fr.	 Coral Springs, Fla. (Chaminade Madonna College Prep)
	 80	 Kyle Ferrie	 K	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 Searcy, Ark. (Harding Academy)
	 2	 Esaias Furdge	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Gr.	 Clarksdale, Miss. (Clarksdale HS)
	 31	 Javae Gilmore	 LB	 6-4	 225	 R-Fr.	 Amite, La. (Amite HS)
	 88	 Ryland Goede	 TE	 6-6	 260	 Gr.	 Kennesaw, Ga. (Kennesaw Mountain HS/Georgia)
	 5	 Lideatrick Griffin	 WR	 5-10	 180	 Sr.	 Philadelphia, Miss. (Philadelphia HS)
	 43	 Hayes Hammond	 LS	 5-10	 195	 R-Jr.	 Tupelo, Miss. (Tupelo HS)
	 81	 Antonio Harmon	 TE	 6-3	 215	 R-So.	 Kosciusko, Miss. (Kosciusko HS)
	 49	 Marlon Hauck	 K	 6-3	 195	 R-Fr.	 Phoenix, Ariz. (Desert Vista HS/Southern Illinois)
	 46	 Joseph Head Jr.	 DL	 6-4	 225	 Fr.	 Lexington, Miss. (Holmes County Central HS)
	 41	 Manuel Hillman	 LS	 6-0	 190	 R-Jr.	 Petal, Miss. (Petal HS/East Central CC)
	 50	 Tabias Hinton	 LB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. (Hattiesburg HS)
	 60	 Jayden Hobson	 OL	 6-5	 295	 Fr.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Hillcrest HS)
	 52	 Grant Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 325	 R-Jr.	 Brookhaven, Miss. (West Lincoln HS)
	 43	 Will James	 S	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Grand Bay, Ala. (Theodore HS)
	 44	 Jett Johnson	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Gr.	 Tupelo, Miss. (Tupelo HS)
	 69	 Kwatrivous Johnson	 OL	 6-7	 330	 Gr.	 Greenwood, Miss. (Greenwood HS)
	 28	 Tanner Duke Johnson	 S	 6-0	 185	 R-Fr.	 Kyle, Texas (Lehman HS)
	 32	 Wykece Johnson	 RB	 6-0	 220	 Jr.	 Lexington, Miss. (Central Holmes Christian HS/Holmes CC)
	 58	 Kameron Jones	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Gr.	 Starkville, Miss. (Starkville HS)
	 29	 Kelley Jones	 CB	 6-4	 185	 Fr.	 Clarksdale, Miss. (Clarksdale HS)
	 66	 Nick Jones	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Sr.	 Byhalia, Miss. (Byhalia HS/East Mississippi CC)
	 13	 Ray’Darious Jones	 CB	 6-2	 170	 R-Sr.	 Horn Lake, Miss. (Horn Lake HS/LSU)
	 27	 Chris Keys	 S	 6-0	 190	 R-Jr.	 Collins, Miss. (Collins HS/Indiana)
	 80	 Kade Kolka	 WR	 5-11	 190	 R-Sr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Lawton Chiles HS)
	 79	 Jakson LaHue	 OL	 6-5	 315	 R-Fr.	 Azle, Texas (Azle HS)
	 86	 Nick Lauderdale	 TE	 6-3	 215	 R-Jr.	 Jackson, Miss. (Central Hinds Academy/Hinds CC)
	 24	 Keyvone Lee	 RB	 6-0	 225	 R-Jr.	St. Petersburg, Fla. (American Collegiate Academy/Penn State)
	 37	 John Lewis	 LB	 6-3	 240	 So.	 Canton, Miss. (Germantown HS)
	 75	 Percy Lewis	 OL	 6-8	 345	 Sr.	 Sallis, Miss. (McAdams HS/Mississippi Gulf Coast CC)
	 64	 Steven Losoya III	 OL	 6-4	 320	 R-Sr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (John Overton HS/MTSU)
	 83	 Rayfield Lotten	 TE	 6-6	 240	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La. (Brother Martin HS)
	 7	 Jo’Quavious Marks	 RB	 5-10	 210	 Sr.	 Atlanta, Ga. (Carver HS)
	 40	 Nic Mitchell	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Mandarin HS)
	 95	 Gabe Moore	 DL	 6-4	 275	 Fr.	 Louisville, Miss. (Louisville HS)
	 52	 Khalid Moore	 LB	 6-2	 250	 R-Fr.	 Poplarville, Miss. (Poplarville HS)
	 17	 Jordan Morant	 S	 6-0	 210	 R-Jr.	 Parsippany, N.J. (Bergen Catholic HS/Michigan)
	 12	 Asher Morgan	 QB	 6-4	 225	 R-So.	 Philadelphia, Miss. (Philadelphia HS/Mississippi Gulf Coast CC)
	 18	 Jordan Mosley	 WR	 6-0	 190	 R-So.	 Mobile, Ala. (McGill Toolen HS/Northwestern)
	 96	 Gavin Nelson	 DL	 6-5	 275	 R-Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Oak Mountain HS)
	 4	 DeCarlos Nicholson	 CB	 6-3	 195	 Sr.	 Petal, Miss. (Petal HS/Mississippi Gulf Coast CC)
	 81	 Andrew Osteen	 P	 6-1	 200	 Gr.	 Enterprise, Ala. (Enterprise HS/UCF)
	 0	 DeShawn Page	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Sr.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Fulton HS/East Mississippi CC)
	 16	 Chris Parson	 QB	 6-1	 210	 Fr.	 Brentwood, Tenn. (Ravenwood HS)
	 22	 Nathan Pickering	 DT	 6-4	 305	 Sr.	 Mount Olive, Miss. (Seminary HS)
	 25	 Jeffery Pittman	 RB	 5-11	 205	 Jr.	 Taylorsville, Miss. (Taylorsville HS/Hinds CC)
	 34	 Brice Pollock	 CB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Snellville, Ga. (Shiloh HS)
	 87	 Nakai Poole	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Fr.	 Norcross, Ga. (Norcross HS)
	 7	 Shawn Preston Jr.	 S	 6-0	 205	 Gr.	 St. James, La. (St. James HS)
	 22	 Simeon Price	 RB	 6-0	 215	 R-So.	 Pensacola, Fla. (West Florida HS)
	 26	 J.P. Purvis	 LB	 6-1	 255	 Sr.	 Pelahatchie, Miss. (Pelahatchie Attendance Center HS)
	 76	 Albert Reese IV, 	 OL	 6-7	 320	 R-So.	Edmonton, Alberta (Clearwater Academy International)
	 3	 Decamerion Richardson 	 CB	 6-2	 195	 Sr.	 Cullen, La. (Bossier HS)
	 19	 Freddie Roberson 	 WR	 6-2	 190	 R-Sr.	 Seattle, Wash. (Rainier Beach HS/Eastern Washington)
	 3	 Justin Robinson	 WR	 6-4	 220	 R-Jr.	 McDonough, Ga. (Eagles Landing HS/Georgia)
	 55	 Michael Robinson 	 LB	 6-2	 235	 So.	 Vicksburg, Miss. (St. Aloysius HS)
	 18	 Khamauri Rogers 	 CB	 6-0	 180	 R-Fr.	 Madison, Miss. (Holmes County Central HS/Miami [Fla.])
	 2	 Will Rogers	 QB	 6-2	 215	 Sr.	 Brandon, Miss. (Brandon HS)
	 9	 De’Monte Russell 	 DE	 6-4	 280	 Sr.	 Jackson, Miss. (Provine HS)
	 36	 Donterry Russell 	 DL	 6-4	 220	 R-Fr.	 Jackson, Miss. (Provine HS)
	 47	 Jalin Shephard 	 S	 5-10	 195	 R-So.	 Hogansville, Ga. (Callaway HS/West Georgia)
	 33	 Trent Singleton	 S	 6-0	 195	 R-Fr.	 Edwards, Miss. (Raymond HS)
	 39	 Avery Sledge 	 LB	 6-3	 220	 R-Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. (Forrest County Agricultural HS)
	 78	 Amari Smith 	 OL	 6-7	 315	 Fr.	 Brookhaven, Miss. (Brookhaven HS)
	 57	 Cole Smith 	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Gr.	 Pontotoc, Miss. (Pontotoc HS/LSU)
	 20	 Isaac Smith 	 S	 6-0	 205	 Fr.	 Fulton, Miss. (Itawamba Agricultural HS)
	 8	 Geor’quarius Spivey	 TE	 6-5	 240	 Gr.	 Monroe, La. (Richwood HS/TCU)
	 17	 Vic Sutton	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Madison, Miss. (Madison Central HS)
	 41	 Cody Swanson	 S	 6-0	 200	 R-Sr.	 Madison, Miss. (Madison-Ridgeland Academy)
	 92	 Eric Taylor	 DL	 6-4	 290	 So.	 Trussville, Ala. (Hewitt-Trussville HS/Southwest Mississippi CC)
	 1	 Zavion Thomas	 WR	 5-11	 190	 So.	 Woodmere, La. (John Ehret HS)
	 98	 Dayvionte Thompson	 DL	 6-2	 255	 Fr.	 Starke, Fla. (Bradford HS)
	 16	 Zakari Tillman 	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	 Florence, Miss. (Florence HS)
	 82	 Seydou Traore 	 TE	 6-4	 225	 Jr.	 London, England (Clearwater Academy International/Colorado)
	 11	 Jaden Walley 	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 D’Iberville, Miss. (D’Iberville HS)
	 21	 Hunter Washington 	 S	 5-11	 190	 R-So.	 Katy, Texas (Katy HS/Florida State)
	 14	 Nathaniel Watson 	 LB	 6-2	 245	 Gr.	 Maplesville, Ala. (Maplesville HS)
	 15	 Jake Weir	 QB	 6-2	 210	 R-So.	 Tupelo, Miss. (Tupelo HS)
	 85	 Creed Whittemore 	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Fr.	 Gainesville, Fla. (F.W. Buchholz HS)
	 28	 Brinston Williams 	 RB	 6-2	 225	 R-Fr.	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
	 23	 Trevion Williams	 DL	 6-4	 295	 R-Fr.	 Crystal Springs, Miss. (Crystal Springs HS)
	 14	 Mike Wright	 QB	 6-4	 195	 Sr.	 Fayetteville, Ga. (Woodward Academy/Vanderbilt)


